Praterd BrRITTEr A SrprETer R /IR ST SEAqR (A - .

Email: eepwdnhjabalpur@gmail.com Phone No. 0761-2620990 % /
pHIB NG R2 / <0 / 2023—24 SR, 5. 29185 | 2023 o

ufd,

UM &I 99 O8I, (3 TeE),

HEY QY HIYT |
Y-l v SgaR B A SR $3A ST T TSTART FAH 45 H
RO .UF A AT g 12.956 AW (Y@ H EATAA 31011 gHFEI) AR
Ug WA FIAfH FEuEs T, e AT FEer wsdy UsART JHeT @ 3T W)
CERCIEI

grad: ARAULEHRTE G0 9 U STy qad Jorad Uhishd &g FATEad 90 95 FH % 6
uH 9T A% 008/2022-f =1/ &A1 22/05/2023

SRITT M T3 & TRG | 18 T8 PN AR §

5. NO. Query ! Compliance

1 The user agency shall submit an undertaking that | Enclosed as Annexure |
the widening/upgradation of proposed road is on
existing alignment and no alternative alignment is
feasible.
2 The State Forest department/User Agency shall Pertains to Forest Dept.
upload CA Scheme, Toposheet map and Geo map
for revised CA area on web-portal.
3 The user agency shall submit the Complete Enclosed as Annexure II
administrative approval of proposed road.

4 | The user agency shall submit a certificate that the | Enclosed as Annexure 111
proposed road is owned and maintained by
MoRTH/NHAI and the user agency is only an
executing agency. Whether the funds required for
the execution of the project would be borne by
MoRTH/NHAI/PDW NH Division.

HETA~ SRIFITAR
" <~ 24(5\23

A et fawmT
RIXT HHIT STIgR (1.9)

9, j—ggz/ﬁ'di/ SR, faei® 24)65)2023
gfafed:—1.3w Afrdar arfA araReas Fafor wae e @1 o) el |t |
2 8 PR, ARG RPN, TSH URIET Td IHNT HATer AT ¥a= A9 @f 1%

gt U |

dres fATor faWrT
AT HHAT STAAR (A.H)

F/LAT471



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P.W.D. NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION JABALPUR (M.P)

eepwdnhjabalpur@gmail.com Ph.No0.0761-2620990

Memo.No.—.f—..ﬁ.fQé../T Dated..?.—..ﬁ)ﬂg/zog\g

Name of Project: Proposal for diversion of 12.956 ha of forest land for Jabalpur-Kundam-
Shahpura-Dindori Road under FCA 1980 for up-gradation to Two Lane with paved
shoulder/ Four lane configurations under Jabalpur &Dindori Forest Division in Jabalpur &
Dindori District in the state of Madhya Pradesh

Proposal Number: FP/MP/ROAD/51129/2020

UNDERTAKING

It is submitted that widening/upgradation of proposed road is on existing alignment. As per
the IRC norms for National Highways, the minimum speed for National Highways is 80-100
km/hr. For this speed, we need the minimum radius of curve of 400 m. At present the
existing curves in the forest area are deficient in radius. Therefore, re-alignment is required
in forest area for curve improvement to achieve minimum radius of 400 m. Further it is

submitted that no alternative alignment is feasible.

P.W.D.N.H. Division Jabalpur

Ee 584



Office of the Executive Engineer
PWD, National Highways Division Jabalpur (M.P)

Memo No. Q/Camp Bhopal Date : 04.05.2023

To,

L/’/Tﬁe PCCF (LM) & Nodal Officer (FCA)
Government of Madhya Pradesh
Bhopal (M.F.)

Email: apcciim@mp.gov.in

Subject: Diversion of 12.956 ha (earlier proposed 31.011 ha) Reserved and Protected Forest
tand for upgradation and construction of Jabalpur-Ku ndam-Shahpura-Dindori Road (NH-45
Ext.) in favour of Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, National Highway Division
in Dindori and Jabalpur Districts of Madhya Pradesh (6-MPR 008/ 2022-BHO).

The Compliance of the Point No, 1 of REC Meeting held on dated 22.02.2023 is as under:

S.No. Observation Compliance

1. KML file of Alternate Alignment shall | As perthe IRC norms for National Highways, the minimum
be submitted fuploaded. speed for National Highways is 80-100 km/hr. Far this
speed, we need the minimum radius of curve of 400 m. AL
present the existing curves in the forest area are deficient
in radius. Therefore, Re-alignment is required in forest
area for curve improvement to achieve minimum radius
of 400 m. |

PWD NH Division Jabalpur
ik

Endt. No. {/Camp Bhopal Dated : 04.05.2023

Copy to:

The Regional Officer, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change; Integrated Regional
Office, Kendriya Paryavaran Bhawan, Link Road No. 3, E-5, Ravi Shankar Magar, Bhopal.- for

information please.

<d /.
Executive engineer
PWD NH Division Jabalpur



F.No. RW/BHPIMP/APP 12027- 33
 GOVERNMENT OF iNDIA.
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSHORT & HicHwAYS
Transport Bhawan 1, Parlfament Street, New Dathi 110001
New Delhi, the  03.2003

To, e
The Prinicipat Secretary to Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,
Pubtic Works Departent,
Bhopat
Subject: Upgradation sind recomstruction of Sha Hpura-Dindort Section of NH 45 #rom Km
103.700 (Design) to Km. 164,580 (Deslgn) Including 3 bypasses {Total length s0.88km;
to Two lane with paved shoulder configuration afong vith One time improvement in 03
nos of bypassed bufit-up areas in a total length of 13,341 ki in the State of Madhya
Pradésh on EPE mode,

i ditected o refer to CE (M), MPPWD, Bhopal letter No. 2456/Nn
Zone/Shabpura to Dindorizim 451’,:,'?155262__'1«_-22;_ Bhupal dated 3}%2@2{122. forwarding.
therewith gn-estimate amaunting to Rs, 241.23Cr for the-above noted work and tosay that
the estimate has been examined in this office and appiroved for Rs. 241.23 Cr in the Hght
of comments contained in the enclosed Technical Note dated 11,03.2023.

2, |am toconvey the technical, adminfstrative drig findnciat sanction of the President
of India to the modified estimate Arounting to-Rs. 241.23 Cr (Rupees Two Hundeed and
Forty One Crore and Twenty Three Lakh onty),

:22-27). This Job number may

o, (He expenditure is debitable t5 Major Head *3054° Capital Outlay on Roads &
Bridges Major Head), aq,ﬁaﬁm{}{@hways {Sub Major Head), 01.337 Boad Waths (Minor
Head), 03 -NH Original Works, 03,01 Works firapced from Central Road and Infrastructure
Fund 03.01.53 Major Works for which the correspanding Demand for e current finantial
year 2021-22 i3 ‘B5“Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,

EWINH-11026/2/99-US(D.1) dt, 29.10.2001 addressed  to the State Public Works
Department, if the cost of tender exceeds. 5% of sanctioned estimatsd cost, the revised
estimate be got sanctisned from the Ministry. Further, the tenders for the wark shall pe
mived by adopting e-procurement/e-tendering procedure a5 per Mipistrys Cireular No.
RWINH-2403514/2008-PEM/PIC. dt, 21.05.2011  In addition to guidelines issued by this
Ministry's Circular letter No, RWINH-11024/3/99/US(D.1) dt, 09.03.2000, No, RW/NH-
2403574/2008-PEM dt. 21.05.2010 and No., NH-12037/67/2016 LWE dt. 02.08,2010. The
Tt onali be awarded as per guidelines ksued by the Ministry vide (o Hp- I
15015/2972001-PL &, 05.07, 2001.

o [ S requested that arrangemients may be made. for the Submission of quarterty
progress report in respect . of this Work- by the Executive Engineer concerned to the
Bitector General iRoad Development}, Government of fndia.

T e I COmpletion of 50% work, if the appraisal of the project shows that it wit

-upon the physical completion of the project vis-
the revised

necéssitate revision of the estimate based

avis financist expenditure immediate action should be taken to submit






eSEMALe S0 vt ensure that et sanctivried revisod osfimaty 1 Aviritalite bofe 7 it assaty

for Wncureing sxpenditure beyring peLisiible Binits arises

&, The techmcat spproval and finacicial Sancting may lapse attei iy mnnte, fram the
e of Hs ISSUE i eaise e wirk 45-not awarded WtHIN tirre porined

9, The Civet Lugineer  Regional Otficer, Mol Bhripat b murhtrizod W draw andg
disburse: the sancHoned AWMU

10, The following physical and HnAnclal target shall be stricty Adhnred te,  Phazing. s
expendituee shatl e as giverr betow

;i _, Cwinalative progregs |
;o L Fiesnesa) Wy tncr.y

A

; tonstruction | Matnténance ' Total |

- Consteuction

G 1

S “%‘m’ :

B L L 1 e
' : BIE. N 2360
Y L
. 2460, 6 QAL EY

A b it ke, i

31 This sanction fssues with the concureence of the Firance Wing vide their Noté #12
Dated 14,02.2022, e ng .

. Yéurs faithfully,
Encl: 45 sbove
Uﬂdﬂﬁﬁtmm‘y 1o the Government of india (Roag Wing):
Copywitha copy ﬂffTéclu-ﬁcai-:.ﬂq:g;gfgmmgg to:-
b The Chief S&:re%ary’wthg‘ﬁm,eﬁf_.Madhya.'ﬁ{agegh, Bhopa,

if. Th; fﬁmspatmmemfm Econpmizs & Services:Ministries, P Estate; New
W The Chigt Enginect-Regional Officer, MORTHM, ‘Bl _
V- The Engincer-fei-Chiet, Public Warks Depattment, Bhopal, Madhya Sragesh,
v The Regianal Pay and Aucounts Officer, HORTAH, Rafpir
vi- The Pay and Accounts Office, MoRTEH, 104 Building, Jamnagsr House, New Dethi,
Vi, mcemtanmerm;ﬁt, ﬁiﬁvemmeﬁt.@f.fdﬁg{hygﬁ;ad“ﬁ; Bhopal. '
Vil PF-{ Qi?is‘riqn,. Ministry of Finarice, Norih. Bluck, New Delhj.
.. The Chet Engieer 04y, MPPWD, Bhops, Madhya Pradesh,

L, Madhya Pradesh,

Youirs faa GHETR

o8 o tKamal Parashy.
Cong to: Under Secretary wrthe. Gavernwent of india {Road Wing)
L.5¢.pps 1o DGRDIESS; MoRTEH, New Belhi,






[/14010785/2022
F.No: CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Kundam-Shahpura 72021-22/
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
Transport Bhawan 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001
' New Delhi, the 11,07,2022
To,

Filegfy GBI Sndam Shanpuraizezt. 22

The Principal Secretary to Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,
Public Warks Department,.
Bhopal
Subject: Rehabilitation & Upgradation of Kundam to $hahiapura section of NH-45 from

design km 68.100 to 103,700 (Total Length- 35.600km) to Twe lane with paved
shoulder configuration in the State of Madhya Pradesh on EPC Mode

Sir,

tam directed to refer to CE (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal tetter No, 2745/NH Zone/Kuridam

to Shahpura/NH 453/EPC/2021 -22, Bhopal dated 06.12.2021 forwarding therewith an
estimate amounting to Rs. 147.35 Cr for the above noted work and to say that the estimate
has been examined in this office and approved for Rs. 146.44 Cr in the light of comments
contained in the enclosed Technical Note dated 10.01.2022. :

2, bam to convey the technical, administrativé and financial sanction of the President
of India to the modifiad estimate amounting to Rs, 146.44 Cr {Rupees One Hundred and
Forty Six Crore and Forty Four Lakh only}), - .

3. The work has been assigned (Job Ni. 45-A 1-22-09). This Job number may be
quoted in all future correspondence regarding the work. Fg

366







File i 5 E10 B IRV R SR8 72

1/4010785/2022

4, The expenditare is debitable to Major Head ‘5054’ Capital Outtay on Roads &
Bridges {Major Head), 01-National Highways (Sub Major Head), 01.337 Road Works {Minor
Head}, 03 -NH Original Works, 03.01 Works financed from Centrat Road and Infrastructure
Fund 03.01.53 Major Works for which:the corresponding Demand for the current financial
year 2021-22 is ‘85'-Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.

5. in accordance with the orders contained in this Ministry’s Circular letter No.
RW!NH—‘I?O%!ZN@-{.IS{DJ) dt. - 29.10.2001 addressed to the State Public- Works
Department, if the cost of tendei exceeds 5% of sanctioned estimated cost, the revised
estimate be got sanctioned from the Ministry. Further, the tenders for the work shafl be
invited by adopting e-procurement/e-tendering procedure as per Ministry’s Circular No.
RW/NH-24035/472008-P&N/PIC dt. 24,05.2011, in addition to guidelines issued by this
Ministry’s Circular letter No. RW/NH-1 1024/3/99/U5(D.}} dt. 09.03.2000, No. RWINH-
24035/4/2008-P8M dt, 21.05.2010 and Nol NH-12037/67/2010 LWE dt. 02.08.2010. The
work shall be awarded as per guidelines Tssued by the Ministry vide letter No. NH-
15015/29/2001-PL dt. 05.07,200%, | SOEIs

6, It is requested that arrangements may be made for the submission of quarterly
progress report in respect of this work by the Executive Engineer concerned to the Director
General (Road Development), Government of india. g

estimate so as to ensure that the sanctioned revised estimate is available before necessary
for incurring expenditure beyond permissible imits arises.

8. The technical approval and financial sanction may lapse after six months from the
date of its Issue in case the work is not awarded within Hme period. -

9. The Chief Engineer - Regional 'bff-icér, MoRTH, Bhopal is authorized to draw and
disburse the sanctioned amount,

10.  The following physicat and financial target shall be strictly adhered to, Phasing of
axpenditure shall be as given below '

Year Cumulative progress







0 S T

114010785/2022
' | Financial (RS, n cr.)
Physicat , .
i Pre-construction ; .
Qmmzﬁpn_ " activities Maintenance | Total
w2127 5% 667 | 209 8.7
202223 60% .03 5.23 85.27
02324 100% BB | 5.23 138.62
200425 | intenance 133.39 5.23 0.93  [139.55
2025-26 133.39 5.23 249 1At
0627 | 1B 5.23 406 [142.68
202728 B | 5.3 5.62  [144.24
02825 133.39 523 T 7.8 |46
11.  This sanction issugs with the concurrence of the Finance Wing vide their Note #16:
Dated 15,12.2021.
Yours faithfully,
Encl: As above ‘
| {Kamal Patkash)

Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

Copy with a copy of Technical Noté forwarded to:-

1. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal.

I1. The Principal Director of Audit; Fconomics & Services Ministries, IP Estate,
New Dethi, ’ _

111, The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

1V.The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

V. The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer, MoRT&H, Raipur

VL.The Pay and Accounts Dffice, MORT&H, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New
Delhi. . :

VILAccountant General, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopat. GXH/’\

368






Fllm%%_wmgagwmm- h%l;g?é%ﬂ&'zIéZZ 362

114010785/2022
VIILPF-| Division, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Deihi.
IX.The Chief Engicer (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.
_Yours
(Kamat!Parkash)
Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing}
Copy to:
1. Sr. PPS to DG{RDIRSS, MoRT&H, New Dethi:
2. CE(Zone-IV), MoRTEH, Transport Bhawan, New Dethi
3. WeA Section, TF-1l Finance Wing
Dightally Signed by Kemal
Parkash

Date: 11-01-2022 15:58:44
Reason: Approvad






File No.CE-RQ-BPLI/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22 181
H4011800/2022 File No.CE-RO-BPLI10010/173/Jabalpui-Kundam/2021-22

£.No. CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22/
- o GOVERNMENT OF NDIA .~~~ . -
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
Transport Bhawan 1, Parliament Street, New Dethi-110001
D New Dethi, the {7.03.2022

The Principal Secretary to Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,

Public Works Department,

Bhopat ©

Subject: Upgradation arid rect nstruction of Jabalpur to Kundam Section of NH-45 from Km
40.500 (Design) to Km 63.100 (Design) incitiding Kundam bypass {Total tength 27.60 km)
to- Two lane with paved shoulder configuration along with One time improvement. of -
bypassed buiit-up areas in a total length of 14.470 km in the state of Madhya Pradesh on
EPC mode. - . S N '

Sir, . e 1R

t am directed to refer tp CE (NH);, MPPWD, Bhopal Letter No., 3000/NH Zone/ Jabalpur-
Kundam/EPC/01/2020-21, Bhopal, - Dated 25.02.2022 forwarding therewith an estimate
amounting to Rs, 125.51 Cr for the above noted work and to say that the estimate has been.
examined in this office and approved for Rs. 125.51 Cr in the light of comments contained In.
the enclosed Technicat Nate dated 16.03,2022, L : =
2. tamte convey the technical,. administrative and finaiclal sanction of the President of
India to the modified estimate amounting to Rs,125.81 Cr (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty
Five Crore and Fifty One Lakh onlyy, ' ™

3P -205

MP-202 22-31). This Job number may be
work, - iy

3. The work has been assigned tdoh No, 4%
quoted in all future correspondence regarding the

4. The expenditure is debitable to Major Head *5054" Capital Outlay on Roads & Bridges
{Major Head), 01-National Highways (Sub Major Head), 01.337 Road Works (Minar Head), 03
-NH Original Works, 03.01 Works financed from Central Road and Infrastructure Fund 03.01.53
Major Works for which the correspanding Demand for the current financial year 202122 is
'85"-Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, = : o

3. . In actordance with the ordets cofitained in this Ministry’s Clrcular letter No. RW/NH-
/ 11026/2/99-US(D.1) dt. 29.10.2001 addressed to the State Public Works Department, if the
cost of tender exceeds 5% of sanctioned estithated cost, the revised estimate be - got
sanctioned from the Ministry, Further, the tenders for the work shall be invited by adopting e-
pracurement/e-tendering procedure as per Ministry’s Circutar No. RW/NH-24035/4/2008-
PEM/PIC dt: 21.05.2011, in addition to guidelines issued by this Ministry’s Circular letter No,
RWINH-‘!1924£3i997U$(D.!}- dt. 09.03.2000, No. RW/NH-24035/4/2008-PaM dt. 21.05.2010
and No. NH-12037/67/2010 LWE dt. 02.08.2010. The work shall be awarded as per guidetines
Issued by the Ministry vide letter No. NH-15015/29/2001:PL. dr. 05.07.2001, .

6.. W i3 requested that 'é'rfangenjent'é' may be made for the submwsmnof quarterly
progress report in respect of this wark by the Executive Engineer cancerned to the Director
-General (Road Development), Government of ndia. %‘) o
!
( i )






File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/1 73/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22 182
-¥4011800/2022  File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22

7. On completion of 50% work, if the appraisal of the project shows that ft. will

necessitate revision of the estimate based
vis finantcial expenditure fmmediaté scticn

‘upon the physical completion of the project vigea-
should be taken to submiit the revised estimate o

as to ensure that the sanctioned Fevised estimate is availaple before netessary for incarring
expenditure beyond permissible limity arises, B

8 . The technical approval and finaricial sanction fay lapse after six months from the date
- of its issue in case the work is not awarded within time period, © "

9.  The Chief Engineér -
disburse the sancti

10.  The follawing physical’ and financial target

gineer, « Reg
orned amount.,

expenditure shall be as given below:

fonal Ofticer, MORTH, Bhopal is ‘authorized to. draw and

shall be strictly: adhered to. ‘Phasing of

Year

“Cumulati

ve progress . -

Physical

" Financial (Rs. fncr.)

Construction:

constriction
activitles, '

“Naintenance

2021-22

58

299

2022-23

60% "

689

02324,

69.51 -
115’;8-’5“ 5"

499

2024.25

2025-26

2026-27._

2027-28

- 100%-+ .
maintenance

11585

699

122.84 .

115.85.

699

053

923,38

—ise

1.06

1239

115,85

599

1.60

R

2028-29 1585 699 2.86. 125.51.

11. *This.sanction tssues with: the: concurrénce .of the Finance Wing vide their Note #10 -
Dated 03.03,2027, ‘ ‘ )

Encl: As above = ;
_ S - {Kamal Parkash)
Under Secretaty to the Government of India (Road Wing}
Copy with.a copy of Technical Note forwatded tor
b~ The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bliopal. - _
M. The Principal Director of Audit; Ecanomics & Services Ministriés, IP Estate, New Dethi,
. The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, -
N:  The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.
V. The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer, MORTBH, Raipur ' DS
VI The Pay and Atcouints Office, MoRTEH, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Dethi,
VIL - Accountant General, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal, -
VUL PF-I Division, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi:
X, The Chief Engieet (NH}, MPPWD, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh,...
_ (7 —— Yours faithfully,

el







o File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22 183
1/4011800/2022  _ File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22 g

_ o n  *{Kamal Parkash}
‘Urider Sécretary 1o the Governmient of India (Road Wing}

Copyto: . = __ .

1. Sr. PPS to DGIRD)&SS, MoRTRH, New Delh, o mle
2, CE(Zone-I¥), MoRT&H, Transport Bhawaii, New.Dethi LS
3./W&A Section, TF-1l. Finante Wing | o WO

igned by Kamat Parkesh
ate: 17-03-2022 14:23:42
sason; Approved




File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22
1401180012022 File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam{2021-22

F.NG. CE-RO-BPL/100107/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22/
7 GOVERNMENTOF INDIA .
~ MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS - -

Transport Bfidwan 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001 e
T ' © New Delhi, the 17,03.2022

Ta,

The Regional Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Road Transport. & Highways,
‘NH Campus, Pensior Bada,
Raipur (C.6.)
Sub: Financial sanction of Rs. 125.51 Cr (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crore and
Fifty One Lakh only) for the work Upgradation and-reconstruction of Jabalpur to Kundam
Section of NH-45 from Km 40,500 (Design) to Km 68.100 (Design) including Kundam
bypass {Total length 27.60 km} to Twoe latie with paved shoulder configuration along with
One time improvement of bypassed biullt-up areas in a total length of 14.470 km in the
state of Madhya Pradesh on EPC mode {Job No, 45:MP-20 1-22:31) for F.Y. 2024-22to F.
‘Y. 2028-29 - Reg. o e

t am directed to convey the financial sanction -of the President for the above
mentioned wark having Job No, 45-MP-2021-22<31 amounting to Rs; 125,51 Cr. including
agency charges and other centages. - s : .

XD SN

2. ‘The expenditure r;ﬁa?ii__-i:e allowed to be-incurred as per the year wise phasmg details
for the total sanction amgount. &s mentioned below in accdrdance with the terms and
conditions of the wark sanction letter and technical note:- -

.. Cumiulative progress
o __ Financial (Rs. in cr.)
e e —
TIgEEs Construction | <onstruction. | Maintenance Total
n y— activities '
202122 5 . | .57 | 289 . B.78
2022-23 60% - 69.51 899 - 76,51
2023-24 | 100% | 115.85 6.99 122.85
202425 | 100%+ 115.85 | 699 000 | 122.84
maintenance . L .
202526 | 115.85. 699 "0.53 123.38
2026-27 115,85 6,99 1.06 123.9
2027-28 U585 | 699 1.60 124,44
_2028-29 11585 | e _2.66 125.51.

Year

3. The expenditure on the work is: debitable to NH (O} under Major Head ‘5054" Capital
outlays on Roads and Bridges (Major Head), 01-National Highways {Sub Major Head), 01 337
Read Works (Minor Head), 03-Nationat Highways originat works, 03.01- works financed from
central road Infrastructure Fund, 03.01.53 Major Works. for which the corresponding DT{?nd

{3

) rl?l



o File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22 185
1/4011800/2022 File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/73/abalpur-Kundam/2021-22

for the current financial year 26‘21-22 s “85” Ministry of Road Transport and
Highways,

4. The actaun}*aa?‘ ?WD mha}i be bpen. Io iﬂspectioﬁ hy the samtwnmg authority and
aullit, both by the C & AG and internal audit By thé Office of Principal (:haaf Controlier of
Accounts.

5. The isue with the concurrence of IFD.vide Note #10 dated 03.03.2022.-

ﬁ(amal
Under Secretary 1. the Government of India {Road ng)

Copy with a eapy of Technical Note forwarded toz-

i The CE (Zone-IVj, MoRTRH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi, . .

I The Chief Engineer-Regional Dfficer, MoRT&H, Bhapal, Madhya- Pradesh.
H.  The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Bhopal, ‘Madhya Pradesh,
.  The Chisf Enginser (NH), MPPWD, thpai A&adhya Pradesh, '

V.  AFA, MORTE&H, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi. -~

Yours tal

(Kamal B kaﬁ"

Under Secretary to the Government of India {Road Wing)

Copy to: 61 ‘1
1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (RT&H), MoRT&H, New Delbi,
2. §r. PPS to DG (RD) & S, MoRT&H, New Delhi.
3. Sr. PPS to AS & FA, MORTEH, New Dethi.
4. Sr. PP5 1o Pr. CCA, MoRT&H, New Dethi..

lignad by Kamat Parkash
late; 17-03-2022 14:25:21
leason: Approvad






GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

Olo tha Reglonal Officer

a0 FLOOR, NIRMAN BHAWAN
ARERA HILLS, BHOPAL-462011
PH: 0755-2551329, 0755-2571467

EMaAIL 1D: m.bglmnﬂh@nv-in

No. RW/BHP/MP/2023-24/ (- § Dated: 0 Lt ( o5 }ﬂf‘}%
To, 5

The Regional officer,

Ministry of Environment, Forest ft Climate change,
Integrated Regional Office Bhopal,

Kendriya paryavaran Bhawan,

Link Rd. no. 3, E-5, Ravi Shankar Nagar, Bhopal

Sub: Diversion of Forest land for development of followings National Highways Praject:
1. Jabalpur to Kundam Section of NH 45.
2. Kundam to Shahpura section of NH-45.
3. Shahpura-Dindori Section of NH 45.

The above stretches Jabalpur to Kundam, Kundam to Shahpura and Shahpura 1o Dindort
are part of NH-45. The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has canctioned improvement
works on above stretches. This Mational Highway is owned, developed and maintained by
MoRTEH Government of India and the State P.W.D. (N.H.) Madhya Pradesh is the Executing
Agency for these development WOTKs.

{Sugat N. Kamble)
Assistant Engineer
For RO, MoRTH, Bhopal




DRIfeT weH g aw S (8 G -WAY), Wiy s, weAwdy, A9

e —
THita sraare, (A
WEITT T0=] 99 ¥R (f-vau) va
Ise B 9+ (weeon) s 1980
HEAYEY, 9T |
wie

Y 79 AElfnwe (@eg),

NS W@, ugterRw, 99 U Serary aiad sarer,
&= wafem, uftem & Sy TR W,
o J1% 4. 3, §—5, Yavier 7= TEIUES], HIUTe |

W:—Wﬁmmﬁw—@m-mmﬁww
ﬂiﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬂﬂﬂrq‘dmﬁﬂh%@ﬁmwaﬁsﬁs
mmﬁﬁmmaﬁuumaﬁﬁ@1usﬂ
mwm@mwww,mmw,wﬁ
SUART 9 3 a7Ee |

WeHi~ REC o 4o i 04.05.2023

__u_
Gﬁﬁfﬁfﬁwﬁw—rwmcaﬁmﬁﬂmmusznza#waﬁﬁl
éﬁ#%ﬂ@%%&ﬁ@?%ﬁwmﬁmﬁﬁaﬁmmﬁ
ﬂ#immﬂ@?@mﬂﬁmTﬁwwﬁ—

1—  fag #9% 01 @ UM H ITH G W4 WARYT MoRT&H @ wde &

mﬁmﬂﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁéﬁ?ﬁsmmmﬁﬁiﬁrﬁﬁmﬁﬁm

ﬁﬁm%ﬁm,mmﬂw,mwﬁlwmmﬂkmﬂ

1 YT 915 04.05.2023 He T 2|

2= g @A® 02 & U ¥ ANEE W g SRS e T & R

m@amﬂﬁmmﬁﬁwﬁﬁaﬁﬁwﬁwé@@

W U a (Curve improvement) T TE-‘@ T o R—sremd-ife farr gl

IAGH W T U= e 04.05.2023 Her 2|
mﬁ:mﬁwwmgmﬂﬁﬂﬁmﬁiﬂiﬁﬁéim

wave H ¥igifos wfimfy sl & w1 w5

i G SR G G R e
Had g

“oylvs) a3

(g+ret armarer)

ETW,—’QW—.’;KHG&/’EDEE/m—H/'._'?;Elo AT, ﬁm‘?ﬁﬁu_gg_ﬂpﬂ




Query

Compliance

KML File of Alternate alignment shall be submitted/
uploaded.

Enclosed

The User Agency shall submit muck disposal plan
countersigned by concerned DFO.

Enclosed for Perusal & Counter Signature.

As per DSS analysis, wrong CA KML is submitted in Part — I,
point No. 13 (i) which is not matching with the CA scheme
maps and Geo — referenced Map. It shall be rectified.

Pertains to forest Department.

As per DSS analysis the KML area of proposed CA site is
40.36 ha instead of proposed 26.00 ha revised KML file of
26.00 ha shall be submitted/ uploaded.

Pertains to forest Department.

The Dfo should inspect the CA area and in case it is not
possible to plant 1000 saplings per ha then submit revised
CA area along with CA scheme with all maps, KML files, etc.

Pertains to forest Department.

Administrative approval of the project (for revised 12.956
ha) shall be provided.

Administrative approval of the project is
provided. The project from Jabalpur to
Dindori is sanctioned in three stretches i.e.
Jabalpur- Kundam, Kundam -Shahpura &
Shahpura—  Dindori  therefore  three
Administrative approval letters are provided.
It is clarified that earlier the project of
Jabalpur-Kundam stretch from ch.0 +000 to
68 +100 was inclusive of both bypasses i.e.
Jabalpur- Barela & Panagar bypass but due
to project of lJabalpur ring road , both
bypasses from ch. 0+000 to 40 + 500 were
dropped by MORT&H & sanction of Jabalpur-
Kundam stretch was accorded from ch. 40 +
500 to 68 + 100 with Kundam bypass only.

P.W.D.NH Division Jabalpur




N‘—'m—e—Qf.l;he_E[gi_e_ﬁ: Proposal for diversion of 12.956 ha of forest land for Upgradation
to 2lane with paved shoulder of Jabalpur-Kundam-Shahpura-Dindori Road Nh-45 Ext.

under FCA 1980 in Dindori & Jabalpur Forest Division in Dindori & Jabalpur District in
the state of Madhya Pradesh under MPPWD Jabalpur NH Division

Proposal Number: FP/MP/ROAD/51129/2020
UNDERTAKING FOR MUCK MANAGEMENT

Total Quantity of Muck Generated is 727198 cum. Muck used for filling is 588291 cum.
It is submitted that excavated earth shall be utilized for construction of filling for profile
correction as well as embankment and surplus earth shall be utilized for slope
protection of embankment. No part of Muck will be disposed in Forest/ Wildlife area.

EXECUTI GINEER '¥]2]23

P.W.D.N.H. DIVISION JABALPUR

The undertaking for Muck Management has been submitted to concerned DFO
offices by Executive Engineer P.W.D.N.H DIVISION Jabalpur.

In case of any violation reported against this undertaking or against prevailing

Forest Laws, necessary action would be taken.

D.F.0 D.F.0
Jabalpur (M.P) Dindori (M.P)



(T,

€

File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22
File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/1 73/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22

F.No. CE-RO-BPL/10010/1 73/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22/
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
Transport Bhawan 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001
New Delhi, the [7.03.2022

The !’rincipal Secretary to Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,
Public Works Department,
Bhopal

Subject: Upgradation and reconstruction of Jabalpur to Kundam Section of NH-45 from Km

40.500 (Design) to Km 68.100 (Design) including Kundam bypass (Total length 27.60 km)

to Two lane with paved shoulder configuration along with One time improvement of

Iggassege built-up areas in a total length of 14.470 km in the state of Madhya Pradesh on
mode.

Sir,
| am directed to refer to CE (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal Letter No. 3000/NH Zone/ Jabalpur-
Kundam/EPC/01/2020-21, Bhopal, Dated 25.02.2022 forwarding therewith an estimate
amounting to Rs. 125.51 Cr for the above noted work and to say that the estimate has been
examined in this office and approved for Rs. 125.51 Cr in the light of comments contained in

the enclosed Technical Note dated 16.03.2022.

2. | am to convey the technical, administrative and finaacial sanction of the President of
India to the modified estimate amounting to Rs.125.51 Cr (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty
Five Crore and Fifty One Lakh only).

3. The work has been assigned (Job No. 45-MP-2021-22-31). This Job number may be

quoted in all future correspondence regarding the work.

4, The expenditure is debitable to Major Head ‘5054’ Capital Outlay on Roads & Bridges
(Major Head), 01-National Highways (Sub Major Head), 01.337 Road Works (Minor Head), 03
-NH Original Works, 03.01 Works financed from Central Road and Infrastructure Fund 03.01.53
Major Works for which the corresponding Demand for the current financial year 2021-22 is

*85’-Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.

5. In accordance with the orders contained in this Ministry’s Circular letter No. RW/NH-
11026/2/99-US(D.1) dt. 29.10.2001 addressed to the State Public Wor}(s Depaftment, if the
cost of tender exceeds 5% of sanctioned estimated cost, the rew;ed_ estimate b_e got
sanctioned from the Ministry. Further, the tenders for the work shall be invited by adopting e-

rocurement/e-tendering procedure as per Ministry’s Circular No. RW/NH-24035/4/2008-
p&M/PIC dt. 21.05.2011, in addition to guidelines issued by this Ministry’s Circular letter No.
:szH-110é4/3/99/US(D.I} dt. 09.03.2000, No. RW/NH-24035/4/2008-P&M dt. 21.05.2010
and No. NH-12037/67/2010 LWE dt. 02.08.2010. The work shall be awarded as per guidelines

jssued by the Ministry vide letter No. NH-15015/29/2001-PL dt. 05.07.2001.

It is requested that arrangements may be made for the submission of quarterly
p- ress report in respect of this work by the Executive Engineer concerned to the Director

E'e".i?eral (Road Development), Government of India. L?) i
(1))
A

181




/4011 800/2022

File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22
File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22

2 On completion of 50% work, if the appraisal of the project shows that it will

Necessitate revision

s

Vis financial expendi

of the estimate based upon the physical completion of the project vis-a-
ture immediate action should be taken to submit the revised estimate so

psathd ensure that the sanctioned revised estimate is available before necessary for incurring
expenditure beyond permissible limits arises.

8. .. The technical approval and financial sanction may lapse after six months from the date
of its issue in case the work is not awarded within time period.

9: The Chief Engineer - Regional Officer, MoRTH, Bhopal is authorized to draw and
disburse the sanctioned amount.

10. The following physical and financial target shall be strictly adhered to. Phasing of
expenditure shall be as given below

Cumulative progress
Financial (Rs. in cr.)
Year Pre-
PR Construction construction Maintenance Total
G“ activities
: 2021-22 5% 5.79 2.99 8.78
2022-23 60% 69.51 6.99 76.51
2023-24 100% 115.85 6.99 122.85
2024-25 100%+ 115.85 6.99 0.00 122.84
maintenance

2025-26 115.85 6.99 0.53 123.38

2026-27 115.85 6.99 1.06 123.91
2027-28 115.85 6.99 1.60 124.44

2028-29 115.85 6.99 2.66 125.51

11.

Dated 03.03.2022.

Encl: As above

€

This sanction issues with the concurrence of the Finance Wing vide their Note #10

Yours faith l.‘gu.);,

(Kamal Pa )

Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

Copy with a copy of Technical Note forwarded to:-

L
.
.
Iv.
V.

Vil

viil.
IX.

=
Samnes

The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal.

The Principal Director of Audit, Economics & Services Ministries, P Estate, New Delhi,

The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer, MoRT&H, Raipur

VI The Pay and Accounts Office, MoRTE&H, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.
Accountant General, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal.

PF-1 Division, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi.

The Chief Engieer (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

?ZQ g Yours faithfully,
AL )
.

4

182



File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22 185

l/40
1180012022 File No.CE-RO-BPLI10010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22

for the current financial year 2021-22 s “85” Ministry of Road Transport and
Highways,

4. The accounts of PWD shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and

audit, both by the C & AG and internal audit by the Office of Principal Chief Controller of
Accounts,

5. The issue with the concurrence of IFD vide Note #10 dated 03,03.2022.
Yours fai I(f iy

B,
(Kamal Parkash)
Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

Copy with a copy of Technical Note forwarded to:-

I The CE (Zone-IV), MoRT&H, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.

. The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.
( 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

Iv. The Chief Engineer (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.
Yours fait@y.
p—
(Kamal Parkash)

V. AFA, MoRT&H, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.
Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

Copy to: %
1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (RT&H), MoRT&H, New Delhi. /'7
2. Sr. PPS to DG (RD) & SS, MoRTE&H, New Delhi.

3. Sr. PPS to AS & FA, MoRT&H, New Delhi,

4. Sr. PPS to Pr. CCA, MoRT&H, New Delhi.

signed by Kamal Parkash
;agla: 17-03-2022 14:25:21

yeason: Approved




1401 1% File No.CE-RO-BPL/1001 0/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22
File No.CE-RO-BPLI1 0010/173/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22

(Kamal Parkash)
Copy to: Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)
1. Sr. PPS to DG(RD)&sSS, MoRTEH, New Delhi. 3
2. CE(Zone-1v), MoRTEH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi
3. WRA Section, TF-Il Finance Wing

&

183



File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/1 73/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22
File No.CE-RO-BPL/10010/1 73/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22

F.No. CE-RO-BPL/10010/1 73/Jabalpur-Kundam/2021-22/
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

Transport Bhawan 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001
New Delhi, the 1"/.03.2022

Th'e Regional Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,
NH Campus, Pension Bada,

Raipur (C.G.)

Syb: Financial sanction of Rs. 125.51 Cr (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crore and
Fifty One Lakh only) for the work Upgradation and reconstruction of Jabalpur to Kundam
Section of NH-45 from Km 40.500 (Design) to Km 68.100 (Design) including Kundam
bypass (Total length 27.60 km) to Two lane with paved shoulder configuration along with
One time improvement of bypassed built-up areas in a total length of 14.470 km in the

state of Madhya Pradesh on EPC mode (Job No. 45-MP-2021-22-31) for F.Y. 2021-22 to F.

Y. 2028-29 - Reg,

I 'am directed to convey the financial sanction of the President for the above
mentioned work having Job No. 45-MP-2021-22-31 amounting to Rs. 125.51 Cr. including
agency charges and other centages.

2. The expenditure shall be allowed to be incurred as per the year wise phasing details
for the total sanction amount as mentioned below in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the work sanction letter and technical note:-

Cumulative progress

Financial (Rs. in cr.)

Year Pre-
Pivpscal Construction | construction | Maintenance Total
activities

2021-22 5% 5.79 2.99 8.78
2022-23 60% 69.51 6.99 76.51
2023-24 100% 115.85 6.99 122.85
2024-25 100%+ 115.85 6.99 0.00 122.84

maintenance

2025-26 115.85 6.99 0.53 123.38
2026-27 115.85 6.99 1.06 123.91
2027-28 115.85 6.99 1.60 124,44
2028-29 115.85 6.99 2.66 125.51

3 The expenditure on the work is debitable to NH (0) under Major Head ‘5054’ Capital
o;.:tlays on Roads and Bridges (Major Head), 01-National Highways (Sub Major Head), 01.337
Road Works (Minor Head), 03-National Highways original works, 03.01- warks financed from
central road Infrastructure Fund, 03.01.53 Major Works for which the corresponding Dlr?nd

PR

™

184



e B AR S tpcaaee1 2

1/14010785/2022
F.No, CE-RO-BPL/10010/173!I{undam-5hahpura /2021-22/
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
Transport Bhawan 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001
New Delhi, the 11.01.2022
To,
The Principal Secretary to Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,
Public Works Department,
‘® Bhopal

Subject; Rehabilitation & Upgradation of Kundam to Shahapura section of NH-45 from
design km 68.100 to 103.700 (Total Length- 35.600km) to Two lane with paved
shoulder configuration in the State of Madhya Pradesh on EPC Mode

[Job No. 45-MP-2021-22-09]

Sir,

| am directed to refer to CE (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal letter No. 2745/NH Zone/Kundam
to Shahpura/NH 45/EPC/2021-22, Bhopal dated 06, 12.2021 forwarding therewith an
estimate amounting to Rs. 147.35 Cr for the above noted work and to say that the estimate
has been examined in this office and approved for Rs. 146.44 Cr in the light of comments
contained in the enclosed Technical Note dated 10.01.2022.

2. | am to convey the technical, administrative and financial sanction of the President
of India to the modified estimate amounting to Rs. 146.44 Cr (Rupees One Hundred and
Forty Six Crore and Forty Four Lakh only).

3. The work has been assigned (Job No, 45-MP-2021-22-09). This Job number may be
quoted in all future correspondence regarding the work, g

366



- 1/4010785/2022

File N RE EIOKRES IR Hseincam. Shanpura/202 ;22

L] ’ &
4. The expenditure is debitable to Major Head ‘5054’ Capital Outlay on Roads
Bridges (MajorpHead). 01-National Highways (Sub Major Head), 01.337 Road V:orks (Mtin::
Head), 03 -NH Original Works, 03.01 Works financed from Central Road and In rastruc ui l
Fund 03.01.53 Major Works for which the corresponding Demand for the current financia
year 2021-22 is ‘85’-Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.

5. In accordance with the orders contained in this Ministry’s Circular letter No.
RW/NH-11026/2/99-US(D.|) dt. 29.10.2001 addressed to the State Public Wprks
Department, if the cost of tender exceeds 5% of sanctioned estimated cost, the revised
estimate be got sanctioned from the Ministry. Further, the tenders for the' work shall be
invited by adopting €-procurement/e-tendering procedure as per Ministry’s Circular No.
RWINH-24035/4/2008-P&M/Plc dt. 21.05.2011, in addition to guidelines issued by this

6. It is requested that arrangements may be made for the s
Progress report in respect of this work by the Exec
General (Road Development), Government of India.

Ction should be taken to submit the revised
estimate so as to ensure that the sanctioned revised estimate is available before necessary
for incurring expenditure beyond permissible limits arises.

8. The technical approval and finan

cial sanction may lapse after six months from the
date of its issue in case the work is not

awarded within time period.

9. The Chief Engineer - Regional Officer, MoRTH, Bhopal is authorized to draw and
disburse the sanctioned amount,

10.  The following physical and financial target shall be strictly adhered to. Phasing of
expenditure shall be as given below

Cumulative progress l

Year

367



otorasiznzy NSRBIz Shanpurazees 2

Financial (Rs. in cr.)
Physical

Construction Pre-:;r::::algtion Maintenance | Total
2021-22 5% 6.67 2.09 8.76
202223 60% 80.03 5.23 85.27
2023-24 100% 133.39 5.23 138.62
202425 AO0Re » 133.39 5.23 0.93  |[139.55
2025-26 133.39 5.23 249 [141.11
2026-27 133.39 5.23 406  [142.68
2027-28 133.39 5.23 5.62  |144.24
2028-29 133.39 5.23 782 |146.44

11.  This sanction issues with the concurrence of the Finance Wing vide their Note #16
Dated 15.12.2021.

Yours faithfully,
Encl: As above

(Kamal Parkash)

Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

Copy with a copy of Technical Note forwarded to:-

I. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal.
I1. The Principal Director of Audit, Economics & Services Ministries, |P Estate,

IIL.The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, MORT&H, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

IV.The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

V. The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer, MoRT&H, Raipur

VL The Pay and Accounts Office, MORTE&H, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New
Delhi.

VII.Accountant General, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal. )



1/4010785/2022

Copy to:

Digitally Signed by Kamal
Parkash
Date: 11-01-2022 15:58:44

Reason: Approved

FORNe R XE B AR indam Shanpurai2021.22

am-Shahpura/2021-22

VIII.PF-| Division,

Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi,
IX.The Chief Engi

eer (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

Yours%fuuy,
(Kamal'Parkash)
Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

1. Sr. PPS to DG(RD)&sSS, MoRT&H, New Delhi.
2. CE(Zone-lv), MoRT&H, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi
3. WBA Section, TF-Il Finance Wing

369



F.No. RW/BHP/MP/APP/ZON-ZZ/
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
Transport Bhawan 1, Parllament Street, New Delhi 110 001
New Delhi, the .03.2022

The Principal Secretary to Govt, of Madhya Pradesh,

Public Works Department,

Bhopal

Subject: Upgradation and reconstruction of Shahpura-Dindori Section of NH 45 from Km
8 3 bypasses (Total length 60.88km)

103.700 (Design) to Km 164.580 (Design) includin
to Two lane with paved shoulder configuration along with One time improvement in 03

nos of bypassed built-up areas in a total length of 12.341 km in the State of Madhya

Pradesh on EPC mode.
si Job No. 45-MP-2021-22-27
ir,
MPPWD, Bhopal letter No. 2950/NH

I am directed to refer to CE (NH),
Zone/Shahpura to Dindori/NH 45/ EPC/2021-22, Bhopal dated 07.02.2022 forwarding
therewith an estimate amounting to Rs. 241.23Cr for the above noted work and to say that
the estimate has been examined in this office and approved for Rs. 241.23 Cr in the light
of comments contained in the enclosed Technical Note dated 11.03.2022,

2. _ I am to convey the technical, administrative and financial sanction of the President
of India to the modified estimate amounting to Rs. 241.23 Cr (Rupees Two Hundred and

Forty One Crore and Twenty Three Lakh only).

3 The work has been assigned (Job No. 45-MP-2021-22-27). This Job number may

be quoted in all future correspondence regarding the work.

4. The expenditure is debitable to Major Head ‘5054 Capital Outlay on Roads &
Bridges (Major Head), 01-National Highways (Sub Major Head), 01.337 Road Works (Minor
Head), 03 -NH Original Works, 03.01 Works financed from Central Road and Infrastructure
Fund 03.01.53 Major Works for which the corresponding Demand for the current financial

year 2021-22 is ‘85"-Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.

5. In accordance with the orders contained in this Ministry’s Circular letter No.
29.10.2001 addressed to the State Public Works

RW/NH-11026/2/99-US(D.1) dt. _
Department, if the cost of tender exceeds 5% of sanctioned estimated cost, the revised
estimate be got sanctioned from the Ministry. Further, the tenders for the wqu shall be
invited by adopting e-procurement/e-tendering procedure as per Ministry's Circular No.

RW/NH-24035/4/2008-P&M/PIC dt. 21.05.2011, in addition to guidelines issued by this
Ministry’s Circular letter No. RW/NH-11024/3/99/US(D.!) dt. 09.03.2000, No. RW/NH-

24035/4/2008-P&M dt. 21.05.2010 and No. NH-12037/67/2010 LWE dt. 02.08.2010. The
work shall be awarded as per guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letter No. NH-
15015/29/2001-PL dt. 05.07.2001.
6. It is requested that arrangements may be made for the submission of quarterly
progress report in respect of this work by the Executive Engineer concerned o the
Director General (Road Development), Government of India.

On completion of 50% work, if the appraisal of the project shows that it will

7. : : i
necessitate revision of the estimate based upon the physical completion of the project vis-
a-vis financial expenditure immediate action should be taken to submit the revised



estimate so as (o ensure that the sanctioned revived estimate |« Avallable befor . necessary
for Incurring expenditure beyond permissible Imits arfsms

K, The technical approval and financial sanc tion ma

Y \8pse after six mongt,- fram the
JALE of 18 Issue In case the work s not awarded within 1

me periodg

9. The Chiet Engineer Regional Officer, MORTH, Bhopat s Athotized to deyy and
disburse the sanc tioned amount

10, The following physical and financ fal target shall he strictly adhered o,

Phasing «f
expenditure shall be as given below

| Cumulative progress

[

f ﬂmu?n:lal (R3. In crg

Yenar | L

Physics! f Construction | coml::;ctlon Maintenance = Tty

" | activities | _ ,

202122 | 54 113y 6.48 . 1771
e I T R LLC I A J
02324 | g 'Jm.“sa 11,48 L 196
e I S 11.48 B - 130
2025:26 T 100%« maintenance (22480 iy T e
2026-27 | 100%+ Maintenance | 224.60 11.48 l 1.03
2007-28 " 100%+ maintenance " 34 go- T4 2

202829 100%. maintenance
202930 00%+ maintenance

1
i - — _;l e ————

1. This sanction issues with the concurr
Dated 14.02.2022

. .

Yours faithfully,
Encl: As above

(Kamal Parkash)
Under Secretary to the Government of India (Road Wing)

. The Chief Engineer-Regjonal Officer, MoRT&H, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

V. The Engineer-ln-cmef, Public Works Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

V. The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer MoRT&H, Raipur

V. The Pay and Accounts Office, MORT&H, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Dalhj.
VIl Accountant General, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal,
VI PF- Division, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi,

2. The Chief Engieer (NH), MPPWD, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh,

Yours falthl‘ul(y.

(Kamal Parkash)

Under Secrelary Lo the Government of India (Road Wing)
Copy to:

1.5r. PPS tg DG(RD)&ss, MoRTE&H, New Delhi,



